MIC5321
Dual, High Performance
150mA µCap ULDO™
ULDO is a trademark of Micrel, Inc.
MLF and MicroLeadFrame are registered trademarks of Amkor Technology, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
May 2008
M9999-051508-E

RF
Transceiver
1µF
RF Power Supply Circuit
Micrel, Inc. MIC5321
May 2008 2 M9999-051508-E
Ordering Information
Part number
Manufacturing
Part Number
Marking*
Voltage**
Junction
Temp. Range
Package
MIC5321-1.8/1.5YMT MIC5321-GFYMT BGF 1.8V/1.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5321-1.8/1.8YMT MIC5321-GGYMT BGG 1.8V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5321-1.8/1.6YMT MIC5321-GWYMT BGW 1.8V/1.6V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5321-2.5/1.8YMT MIC5321-JGYMT BJG 2.5V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5321-2.5/2.5YMT MIC5321-JJYMT BJJ 2.5V/2.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5321-2.6/1.85YMT MIC5321-KDYMT BKD 2.6V/1.85 –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5321-2.6/1.8YMT MIC5321-KGYMT BKG 2.6V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5321-2.7/2.7YMT MIC5321-LLYMT BLL 2.7V/2.7V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5321-2.8/1.5YMT MIC5321-MFYMT BMF 2.8V/1.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5321-2.8/1.8YMT MIC5321-MGYMT BMG 2.8V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5321-2.8/2.6YMT MIC5321-MKYMT BMK 2.8V/2.6V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5321-2.8/2.8YMT MIC5321-MMYMT BMM 2.8V/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5321-2.85/1.85YMT MIC5321-NDYMT BND 2.85V/1.85V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5321-2.85/2.6YMT MIC5321-NKYMT BNK 2.85V/2.6V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5321-2.85/2.85YMT MIC5321-NNYMT BNN 2.85V/2.85V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5321-2.9/1.5YMT MIC5321-OFYMT BOF 2.9V/1.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5321-2.9/1.8YMT MIC5321-OGYMT BOG 2.9V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5321-2.9/2.9YMT MIC5321-OOYMT BOO 2.9V/2.9V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5321-3.0/1.8YMT MIC5321-PGYMT BPG 3.0V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5321-3.0/2.5YMT MIC5321-PJYMT BPJ 3.0V/2.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5321-3.0/2.6YMT MIC5321-PKYMT BPK 3.0V/2.6V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5321-3.0/2.8YMT MIC5321-PMYMT BPM 3.0V/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5321-3.0/2.85YMT MIC5321-PNYMT BPN 3.0V/2.85V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5321-3.0/3.0YMT MIC5321-PPYMT BPP 3.0V/3.0V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5321-3.3/1.5YMT MIC5321-SFYMT BSF 3.3V/1.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5321-3.3/1.8YMT MIC5321-SGYMT BSG 3.3V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5321-3.3/2.5YMT MIC5321-SJYMT BSJ 3.3V/2.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5321-3.3/2.6YMT MIC5321-SKYMT BSK 3.3V/2.6V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5321-3.3/2.7YMT MIC5321-SLYMT*** BSL 3.3V/2.7V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5321-3.3/2.8YMT MIC5321-SMYMT BSM 3.3V/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5321-3.3/2.85YMT MIC5321-SNYMT BSN 3.3V/2.85V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5321-3.3/2.9YMT MIC5321-SOYMT BSO 3.3V/2.9V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5321-3.3/3.0YMT MIC5321-SPYMT BSP 3.3V/3.0V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5321-3.3/3.2YMT MIC5321-SRYMT BSR 3.3V/3.2V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5321-3.3/3.3YMT MIC5321-SSYMT BSS 3.3V/3.3V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5321-2.8/1.5YML MIC5321-MFYML BMF 2.8V/1.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 MLF®
MIC5321-2.8/1.8YML MIC5321-MGYML BMG 2.8V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 MLF®
MIC5321-2.8/2.8YML MIC5321-MMYML BMM 2.8V/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 MLF®
MIC5321-3.0/3.0YML MIC5321-PPYML BPP 3.0V/3.0V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 MLF®
Micrel, Inc. MIC5321
May 2008 3 M9999-051508-E
Part number
Manufacturing
Part Number
Marking*
Voltage**
Junction
Temp. Range
Package
MIC5321-1.8/1.5YD6 MIC5321-GFYD6 QBGF 1.8V/1.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5321-1.8/1.8YD6 MIC5321-GGYD6 QBGG 1.8V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5321-1.8/1.6YD6 MIC5321-GWYD6*** QBGW 1.8V/1.6V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5321-2.5/1.8YD6 MIC5321-JGYD6*** QBJG 2.5V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5321-2.5/2.5YD6 MIC5321-JJYD6*** QBJJ 2.5V/2.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5321-2.6/1.85YD6 MIC5321-KDYD6*** QBKD 2.6V/1.85 –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5321-2.6/1.8YD6 MIC5321-KGYD6*** QBKG 2.6V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5321-2.7/2.7YD6 MIC5321-LLYD6 QBLL 2.7V/2.7V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5321-2.8/1.5YD6 MIC5321-MFYD6 QBMF 2.8V/1.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5321-2.8/1.8YD6 MIC5321-MGYD6 QBMG 2.8V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5321-2.8/2.6YD6 MIC5321-MKYD6 QBMK 2.8V/2.6V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5321-2.8/2.8YD6 MIC5321-MMYD6 QBMM 2.8V/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5321-2.85/1.85YD6 MIC5321-NDYD6*** QBND 2.85V/1.85V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5321-2.85/2.6YD6 MIC5321-NKYD6*** QBNK 2.85V/2.6V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5321-2.85/2.85YD6 MIC5321-NNYD6*** QBNN 2.85V/2.85V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5321-2.9/1.5YD6 MIC5321-OFYD6*** QBOF 2.9V/1.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5321-2.9/1.8YD6 MIC5321-OGYD6*** QBOG 2.9V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5321-2.9/2.9YD6 MIC5321-OOYD6*** QBOO 2.9V/2.9V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5321-3.0/1.8YD6 MIC5321-PGYD6 QBPG 3.0V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5321-3.0/2.5YD6 MIC5321-PJYD6*** QBPJ 3.0V/2.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5321-3.0/2.6YD6 MIC5321-PKYD6*** QBPK 3.0V/2.6V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5321-3.0/2.8YD6 MIC5321-PMYD6*** QBPM 3.0V/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5321-3.0/2.85YD6 MIC5321-PNYD6*** QBPN 3.0V/2.85V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5321-3.0/3.0YD6 MIC5321-PPYD6 QBPP 3.0V/3.0V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5321-3.3/1.5YD6 MIC5321-SFYD6*** QBSF 3.3V/1.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5321-3.3/1.8YD6 MIC5321-SGYD6*** QBSG 3.3V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5321-3.3/2.5YD6 MIC5321-SJYD6 QBSJ 3.3V/2.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5321-3.3/2.6YD6 MIC5321-SKYD6*** QBSK 3.3V/2.6V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5321-3.3/2.7YD6 MIC5321-SLYD6*** QBSL 3.3V/2.7V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5321-3.3/2.8YD6 MIC5321-SMYD6*** QBSM 3.3V/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5321-3.3/2.85YD6 MIC5321-SNYD6*** QBSN 3.3V/2.85V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5321-3.3/2.9YD6 MIC5321-SOYD6*** QBSO 3.3V/2.9V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5321-3.3/3.0YD6 MIC5321-SPYD6*** QBSP 3.3V/3.0V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5321-3.3/3.2YD6 MIC5321-SRYD6*** QBSR 3.3V/3.2V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5321-3.3/3.3YD6 MIC5321-SSYD6 QBSS 3.3V/3.3V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
 Notes
 *    Under bar ( _ )/Over bar ( ¯ ) symbol may not be to scale.  Thin MLF (MT) package Pin 1 identified = ▲.
 **  For other voltages available.  Contact Micrel for more details.
 *** Contact Micrel Marketing for availability.